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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3813
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2015
SHOW -CAUSE NOTICES TO COAL MINE ALLOTTEES
Bhamre Dr. Subhash Ramrao

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently issued show-cause notices to some coal mine allottees regarding de-allocation of their licences; and

(b) if so, the details of the companies to whom the notices had been issued and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL)

(a) The Government has not issued any show-cause notice to the coal block allocatees regarding de-allocation of their licences during the current year 2014-2015 (upto February, 2015).

(b) Does not arise in view of reply given at (a) above.
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